VIAVI Solutions • 10200 W. York Street • Wichita, KS 67215 • Tel 316-522-4981 • avcomm.sales@viavisolutions.com
F-15 C/D/E/K/SG/SA/EX/QA
Fuel System Support Equipment
The PSD90-F15X Fuel Quantity System Interface Unit combined with the PSD90-1C or PSD90-3 test set is
compatible with all current* production F-15 aircraft.
* The PSD90-F15X is functionally equivalent to the following except does not support model A/B aircraft
PSD90-3 AC/DC | Order Code 22160648
The new universal AC/DC Capacitance Test Set is equivalent to and a direct

VIAVI Solutions • 10200 W. York Street • Wichita, KS 67215 • Tel 316-522-4981 • avcomm.sales@viavisolutions.com
W9
Cable | Order Code 57695 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-49
W9 Measure Tank 1 (E/K/SA/SG/EX/QA Models). W9 is used with the W1 Measure Extension Cable to
measure Tank 1 from the tank disconnect. W9-P3 connects to W1-J3 and W9-P5 connects at the Tank 1
disconnect on E and X model aircraft.
W10 Cable | Order Code 22144153
W10 Simulate Tanks at FSC (C/D/E/K/SA/SG Models). W10 is used with the W2 Simulate Extension Cable
to simulate full and empty values from the FSC. W10-P4 connects to W2-J4 and W10-P6 connects to
aircraft wiring harness at the FSC.
W11 Adapter | Order Code 22144154
W11 Simulate Thermistors. W11 is used with the W2 Simulate Extension Cable to simulate level sensors
(Thermistors) in Tank 2 or 3A from the tank disconnect. W11-P4 connects to W2-J4 and W11-J6 connects
at the tank disconnect.
F-15 C/D/E/K/SG/SA/EX/QA | PSD90-3 AC/DC | Order Code 22160648
VIAVI Solutions • 10200 W. York Street • Wichita, KS 67215 • Tel 316-522-4981 • avcomm.sales@viavisolutions.com
W11A Adapter | Order Code 57708 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4S
W11A Simulate Wet Tank Adapter. W11A is used to simulate a wet
thermistor from the Tank 2 or 3A tank disconnect wiring harness. W11A-J1
connects to tanks 2 & 3A tank disconnect wiring harness of all aircraft
models. (only required if tanks are empty)
W12 Adapter | Order Code 57698 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4C
W12 Simulate External Tank Adapter. W12-J1 connects to the external tank
aircraft wiring harness of all aircraft models for full external tank simulation.
W13 Adapter | Order Code 57699 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4D
[W13] Simulate Pylon Adapter. W13-P1 connects to the external tank pylon
connector for full external tank simulation.
W14 Cable | Order Code 57700 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4E
Wl4 PSD90-1C HI-Z / LO-Z Interface Cable. W14 Interfaces the PSD90-F15X to an AC/DC capacitance
test set. For interface to the PSD90-1C reference the following:
• W14-J3 LO-Z connects to the PSD90-Fl5X P3 LO-Z connector and W14-P4 HI-Z connects to the
PSD90-F15X J4 HI-Z connector.
• W14-J1 LO-Z connects the PSD90-1C P3 LO-Z connector and W14-P2 HI-Z connects to the
PSD90-1C J4 HI-Z connector.
W15
W15 Cable | Order Code 57701 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4F
W15 Aircraft Ground Cable. W15 connects between the PSD90-1C or PSD90-F15X Chassis ground and
the aircraft airframe ground.
F-15 C/D/E/K/SG/SA/EX/QA | PSD90-3 AC/DC | Order Code 22160648
VIAVI Solutions • 10200 W. York Street • Wichita, KS 67215 • Tel 316-522-4981 • avcomm.sales@viavisolutions.com
W16 Cable | Order Code 57702 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4G
W16 Chassis Ground Jumper. W16 connects between the PSD90-F15X Chassis ground and the PSD90-
1C Chassis ground.
W17 Cable | Order Code 57703 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4H
W17 Measure External Tank. W17 measures the external tanks at the tank disconnect. W17-P1 connects
at the External tank disconnect. W17-P3 HI-Z connects to the PSD90-1C J4 HI-Z connector and W17-J2
LO-Z connects to the PSD90-1C P3 LO-Z connector. The PSD90-F15X is not used for this measurement.
W18 Cable | Order Code 57704 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4J
W18 Measure Probe Cable. W18 is used to measure all but conformal tank probes when removed from the
aircraft. The LO-Z, DC+ and DC-terminations on W18 are fastened directly onto the probes. W18-P1
connects to the PSD90-1C P3 LO-Z connector and W18-P2 connects to the PSD90-1C J4 HI-Z connector.
F-15 C/D/E/K/SG/SA/EX/QA | PSD90-3 AC/DC | Order Code 22160648
VIAVI Solutions • 10200 W. York Street • Wichita, KS 67215 • Tel 316-522-4981 • avcomm.sales@viavisolutions.com
W18A Cable | Order Code 57709 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4T
W18A Measure Probe Cable. W18A is used to measure conformal tank probes when removed from the
aircraft. The LO-Z, DC+ and DC- spade terminations on W18A are fastened directly onto the probes.
W18A-P1 connects to the PSD90-1C P3 LO-Z connector and W18A-P2 connects to the PSD90-1C J4 HI-Z
connector.
W19 Cable | Order Code 22144155
W19 Measure Tanks @ FSC. W19 is used with the W1 Measure Extension Cable to measure tanks from
the FSC. W19-P3 connects to W1-J3 and W19-J5 connects to the aircraft wiring connector 14P-P031B at
the FSC.
W20 Cable | Order Code 22144156
W20 Simulate Tanks @ FSC (X Model). W20 is used with the W2 Simulate Extension Cable to simulate full
and empty values from the FSC. W20-P4 connects to W2-J4 and W20-P6 connects to J2 of the aircraft
FSC.
F-15 C/D/E/K/SG/SA/EX/QA | PSD90-3 AC/DC | Order Code 22160648
VIAVI Solutions • 10200 W. York Street • Wichita, KS 67215 • Tel 316-522-4981 • avcomm.sales@viavisolutions.com
W21 Cable | Order Code 57707 | Legacy Part Number 55-0816-4M
W21 Power Cable. W21-P1 connects to aircraft power (114VAC 400Hz), W21-P2 connects to the PSD90-
1C J2 connector to provide power to the PSD90-1C when required for charging or for powering the PSD90-
1C when its batteries are low.
PSD90-F15X Cable Usage Chart
Designator C D E K SG/SA
EX/QA/X
(X = All current and
future production
aircraft)
W1      
W2      
W3     
W4      
W5      
W6      
W7      
W8  
W9      
W10     
W11      
W11A      
W12      
W13      
W14      
W15      
W16      
W17      
W18      
W18A      
W19      
W20      
W21      